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Fuel Surcharge: Except as otherwise provided, a mandatory Fuel Surcharge will be assessed on all
shipments in addition to all other rates and charges published herein as follows:

A. A Fuel Surcharge Between the Continental U.S. and Caribbean Based Ports as outlined in the Scope of this
tariff shall be assessed on a per Cubic Foot (Measure) or per 100 Lbs (Weight) basis for LCL Shipments and a Flat
Fee Per Container. For the purpose of this rule, Self-Propelled shall mean any Land Driven Unit to include (but not
Limited to) Vehicles, Cars, Trucks, Buses, Motorcycles, Scooters, Forklifts, Self-Propelled Construction Machinery.

Minimum Comments

$34.00

Measure Weight
$0.85 $2.55

B. A Fuel Surcharge Between the Continental U.S. and Central America Based Ports as outlined in the Scope of
this tariff shall be assessed on a per Cubic Foot (Measure) or per 100 Lbs (Weight) basis for LCL Shipments and a
Flat Fee Per Container. For the purpose of this rule, Self-Propelled shall mean any Land Driven Unit to include (but
not Limited to) Vehicles, Cars, Trucks, Buses, Motorcycles, Scooters, Forklifts, Self-Propelled Construction
Machinery.

Minimum Comments

$20.00

Measure | Weight
$0.50 $1.50

C. A Fuel Surcharge from the Continental U.S. to the Dominican Republic Based Ports as outlined in the Scope of
this tariff shall be assessed on a per Cubic Foot (Measure) or per 100 Lbs (Weight) basis for LCL Shipments and a
Flat Fee Per Container. For the purpose of this rule, Self-Propelled shall mean any Land Driven Unit to include (but
not Limited to) Vehicles, Cars, Trucks, Buses, Motorcycles, Scooters, Forklifts, Self-Propelled Construction
Machinery.

Minimum Comments

$20.00

Measure | Weight
$0.50 $1.50

D. A Fuel Surcharge from the Dominican Republic to the Continental U.S. Based Ports as outlined in the Scope of
this tariff shall be assessed on a per Cubic Foot (Measure) or per 100 Lbs (Weight) basis for LCL Shipments and a
Flat Fee Per Container. For the purpose of this rule, Self-Propelled shall mean any Land Driven Unit to include (but
not Limited to) Vehicles, Cars, Trucks, Buses, Motorcycles, Scooters, Forklifts, Self-Propelled Construction
Machinery.

Measure

Weight

Minimum

Comments

$0.50

$1.50

$20.00
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E. A Fuel Surcharge from the Continental U.S. to Puerto Rico; the fuel surcharge shall be assessed on a per Cubic
Foot (Measure) or per 100 Lbs (Weight) basis for LCL Shipments and a Flat Fee Per Container. Note: The Fuel
Surcharge are based off sub-part K of this rule.

Origin/Destination | LTL 20’ 40’ 45’ 53’ Vehicles | NIT Comments
From Load Port 34% of $338 $413 $438 $498 $133 $413 Effective April
Jacksonville FRT 1,2021
Charge
From Load Port 34% of $185 $260 $285 $345 $72 $260
Eddystone, Penn. FRT
Charge

F. A Fuel Surcharge from the Dominican Republic to Puerto Rico shall be assessed on a per Cubic Foot (Measure)
or per 100 Lbs (Weight) basis for LCL Shipments. Note: The Fuel Surcharge are based off sub-part L of this rule.

LTL
34% of FRT Charge

Foreign to Foreign

G. A Fuel Surcharge from the Dominican Republic to the Caribbean Based Ports as outlined in the Scope of this
tariff shall be assessed on a per Cubic Foot (Measure) or per 100 Lbs (Weight) basis for LCL Shipments. For the
purpose of this rule, Self-Propelled shall mean any Land Driven Unit to include (but not Limited to) Vehicles, Cars,
Trucks, Buses, Motorcycles, Scooters, Forklifts, Self-Propelled Construction Machinery.

Minimum Comments

$34.00

Measure
$0.85

Weight
$2.55

H. A Fuel Surcharge from the Dominican Republic to the Central America Based Ports as outlined in the Scope of
this tariff shall be assessed on a per Cubic Foot (Measure) or per 100 Lbs (Weight) basis for LCL Shipments. For the
purpose of this rule, Self-Propelled shall mean any Land Driven Unit to include (but not Limited to) Vehicles, Cars,
Trucks, Buses, Motorcycles, Scooters, Forklifts, Self-Propelled Construction Machinery.

Minimum Comments

$20.00

Measure
$0.50

Weight
$1.50

I. A Fuel Surcharge from Central America Based ports to the Caribbean Based Ports as outlined in the Scope of
this tariff shall be assessed on a per Cubic Foot (Measure) or per 100 Lbs (Weight) basis for LCL Shipments. For the
purpose of this rule, Self-Propelled shall mean any Land Driven Unit to include (but not Limited to) Vehicles, Cars,
Trucks, Buses, Motorcycles, Scooters, Forklifts, Self-Propelled Construction Machinery.

Measure

Weight

Minimum

Comments

$0.85

$2.55

$34.00
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J. A Fuel Surcharge from Central America Based Port to the Dominican Republic as outlined in the Scope of this
tariff shall be assessed on a per Cubic Foot (Measure) or per 100 Lbs (Weight) basis for LTL Shipments. For the

purpose of this rule, Self-Propelled shall mean any Land Driven Unit to include (but not Limited to) Vehicles, Cars,
Trucks, Buses, Motorcycles, Scooters, Forklifts, Self-Propelled Construction Machinery.

Measure | Weight Minimum | Comments
$0.50 $1.50 $20.00
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